
Seniorvintertouren 2025 - 2026

Omgång 18 - 17.2.2026

Plac. Namn Hcp Shcp 50% 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 Total Nytt Hcp

1 Dick Frid 15,0 7,0 37,0 39,0 41,0 38,0 33,0 41,5 36,5 36,5 38,5 34,5 38,0 74,0 74,0 48,0 51,0 41,0 45,0 44,0 454,5 15,0

2 Tore Olsson 25,9 12,5 46,5 42,5 40,5 37,5 36,5 37,5 39,5 39,5 36,5 44,5 38,5 68,5 68,5 43,5 48,5 40,5 40,5 41,5 471,0 25,9

3 Gunilla Frid 39,3 19,5 36,0 42,0 40,0 37,0 39,0 40,0 43,0 42,0 34,0 39,5 37,5 61,5 61,5 48,5 52,5 56,5 61,5 54,5 478,5 39,3

4 Matz Claesson 27,1 13,0 40,0 36,0 38,0 39,0 37,0 39,0 37,0 39,0 39,0 37,0 37,0 68,0 68,0 68,0 68,0 68,0 68,0 68,0 486,0 27,1

5 Inger Jonsson 24,1 12,0 39,0 36,0 38,0 35,0 36,0 42,0 42,0 69,0 39,0 45,0 44,0 69,0 69,0 50,0 69,0 51,0 47,0 47,0 490,0 24,1

6 Arne Karlsson 17,5 8,0 39,0 37,0 38,0 39,0 43,0 43,0 41,0 44,0 41,0 41,0 73,0 73,0 73,0 44,0 48,0 48,0 45,0 73,0 495,0 17,5

7 Lars Andersson 19,9 9,5 41,5 36,5 71,5 43,5 43,5 43,5 71,5 42,5 39,5 42,5 51,5 71,5 71,5 50,5 45,5 46,5 45,5 44,5 515,0 19,9

8 Lotta Hedengren 26,0 13,0 36,0 40,0 68,0 36,0 41,0 36,0 39,0 41,0 37,0 35,0 38,0 68,0 68,0 68,0 68,0 68,0 68,0 68,0 515,0 26,0

9 Leif Haglöf 22,2 10,5 37,5 40,5 70,5 70,5 40,5 38,5 36,5 36,5 36,5 36,5 41,5 60,5 60,5 60,5 60,5 70,5 60,5 70,5 526,0 22,2

10 Teddy Svedlind 31,5 15,0 39,0 41,0 45,0 47,0 37,0 40,0 53,0 46,0 38,0 49,0 40,0 66,0 66,0 66,0 66,0 66,0 66,0 66,0 541,0 31,5

11 Ragnhild Sjörén 32,3 16,0 45,5 39,5 64,5 42,5 36,5 34,5 40,0 44,0 43,0 39,0 65,0 60,5 60,5 60,5 65,0 65,0 60,5 65,0 546,0 32,3

12 Gun Eldberg 42,4 19,0 37,0 42,0 42,0 40,0 42,0 39,0 41,0 41,0 43,0 60,0 60,0 62,0 62,0 62,0 62,0 60,0 62,0 62,0 547,0 42,4

13 Annika Hultqvist 24,2 12,0 39,0 39,0 69,0 43,0 39,0 38,0 43,0 47,0 44,0 42,0 38,0 69,0 69,0 69,0 69,0 69,0 69,0 69,0 550,0 24,2

14 Jan Dahl 36,2 17,5 38,0 38,0 46,0 35,0 45,5 37,5 38,5 44,5 38,5 63,5 63,5 63,5 63,5 63,5 63,5 63,5 63,5 63,5 552,0 36,2

15 Christer Hultqvist 20,4 9,5 50,5 36,5 71,5 39,5 40,5 41,5 42,5 38,5 40,5 41,5 40,5 71,5 71,5 71,5 71,5 71,5 71,5 71,5 555,0 20,4

16 Marie Friberg 54,0 26,5 54,5 54,5 43,5 47,5 44,5 39,5 48,5 38,5 38,5 54,5 47,5 54,5 54,5 54,5 54,5 54,5 54,5 54,5 566,0 54,0

17 Hans Eriksson 36,6 17,5 44,0 63,0 41,0 46,0 36,0 38,0 37,0 36,0 40,5 63,5 63,5 63,5 63,5 63,5 63,5 63,5 63,5 63,5 572,0 36,6

18 Jarmo Laaksonen 19,3 9,0 40,0 39,0 72,0 40,0 39,0 39,0 38,0 46,0 40,0 41,0 72,0 72,0 72,0 72,0 72,0 72,0 72,0 72,0 578,0 19,3

19 Leif Thelenius 40,7 19,5 43,5 52,5 51,5 45,5 45,5 47,5 47,5 47,5 41,5 48,5 61,5 61,5 61,5 61,5 61,5 61,5 61,5 61,5 594,0 40,7

20 Stig Hanning 30,4 14,5 35,0 66,5 66,5 40,5 46,5 40,5 39,5 44,5 45,5 37,5 66,5 66,5 66,5 66,5 66,5 66,5 66,5 66,5 595,5 30,4

21 Ann Brändström 26,9 13,0 68,0 44,0 40,0 40,0 40,0 36,0 40,0 68,0 42,0 42,0 68,0 68,0 68,0 68,0 68,0 68,0 68,0 68,0 596,0 26,9

22 Pirjo Laaksonen 31,4 15,5 43,0 40,0 65,0 48,0 43,0 34,0 50,5 65,5 43,5 35,5 65,5 65,5 65,5 65,5 65,5 65,5 65,5 65,5 599,0 31,4

23 Per Bergström 17,4 8,0 44,5 72,5 39,5 36,5 44,5 41,5 72,5 72,5 33,5 43,0 42,0 73,0 73,0 73,0 73,0 73,0 73,0 73,0 615,5 17,4

24 Björn Jitoft 25,3 12,0 34,5 40,0 40,0 38,0 43,0 43,0 69,0 69,0 69,0 69,0 69,0 69,0 69,0 69,0 69,0 69,0 69,0 69,0 652,5 25,3

25 Margareta G Olsson 32,3 16,0 65,0 42,0 39,0 65,0 65,0 37,0 42,0 43,0 65,0 65,0 65,0 65,0 65,0 65,0 65,0 65,0 65,0 65,0 658,0 32,3

26 Annika Nielsen 26,5 13,0 67,5 37,5 37,5 44,5 50,5 67,5 67,5 67,5 35,5 68,0 68,0 68,0 68,0 68,0 68,0 68,0 68,0 68,0 679,5 26,5

27 Kurt Eldberg 39,6 19,0 36,5 44,0 62,0 41,0 62,0 62,0 62,0 62,0 62,0 62,0 62,0 62,0 62,0 62,0 62,0 62,0 62,0 62,0 679,5 39,6

28 Siv Bentell 36,8 18,0 63,0 63,0 63,0 51,0 47,0 63,0 63,0 48,0 49,0 63,0 63,0 63,0 63,0 63,0 63,0 63,0 63,0 63,0 699,0 36,8

29 Anders Brändström 18,4 8,5 72,0 40,0 38,0 72,0 72,0 72,0 36,0 72,5 43,5 42,5 72,5 72,5 72,5 72,5 72,5 72,5 72,5 72,5 705,5 18,4

30 Peter Börjesson 24,6 11,5 37,5 33,5 72,0 39,0 72,0 72,0 72,0 72,0 69,5 69,5 69,5 69,5 69,5 69,5 69,5 69,5 69,5 69,5 735,5 24,6

31 Gösta Olsson 19,0 9,0 72,0 72,0 41,0 72,0 72,0 39,0 44,0 36,0 72,0 72,0 72,0 72,0 72,0 72,0 72,0 72,0 72,0 72,0 736,0 19,0

32 Stefan Lycksen 15,0 7,0 36,0 74,0 74,0 74,0 74,0 39,0 74,0 39,0 39,0 74,0 74,0 74,0 74,0 74,0 74,0 74,0 74,0 74,0 745,0 15,0

33 Per Schillström 14,7 7,0 43,0 37,0 74,0 40,0 74,0 74,0 74,0 74,0 74,0 74,0 74,0 74,0 74,0 74,0 74,0 74,0 74,0 74,0 786,0 14,7

34 Jan-Åke Sjörén 22,5 10,5 40,5 70,5 70,5 70,5 70,5 70,5 70,5 70,5 70,5 70,5 70,5 70,5 70,5 70,5 70,5 70,5 70,5 70,5 816,0 22,5

35 Göran Larsson 18,1 8,5 72,5 44,5 72,5 72,5 72,5 72,5 72,5 72,5 72,5 72,5 72,5 72,5 72,5 72,5 72,5 72,5 72,5 72,5 842,0 18,1

36 Lars Göran Karlsson 17,1 8,0 73,0 41,0 73,0 73,0 73,0 73,0 73,0 73,0 73,0 73,0 73,0 77,5 73,0 73,0 73,0 73,0 73,0 73,0 844,0 17,1


